EASA Board (elected in Sep 2023 Palma de Mallorca; in office until 2025):
EASA Board (elected in April 2021-Naples; in office until 2023):
· Chair: Salhia Ben-Messahel (U of Toulon), salhia.benmessahel@univ-tln.fr
· Secretary: Astrid Schwegler Castañer (U de les Illes Balears astrid.schwegler@uib.es
· Treasurer: Valérie-Anne Belleflamme (U of Liège), valerie-anne.belleflamme@uliege.be
· Former Chair: Martin Renes (U of Barcelona), mrenes@ub.edu
· Australian Rep: Stephen Muecke (U of Adelaide), s.muecke@unsw.edu.au
· Postgraduate Rep: Claudia Novosivschei (Babes Bolyai U, Rumania), claudia.novosivschei@gmail.com
· JEASA Gen. Editor: Marie Herbillon (U of Liège), marie.herbillon@ulg.ac.be
· Ordinary member: Martina Horakova (Masaryk University), mhorakov@phil.muni.cz
· Ordinary member: Oliver Haag (Centre for Transcultural Studies), oliver.haag@transcultural-studies.org
· Ordinary member: Iva Polak (U of Zagreb), iva.polak@zg.t-com.hr
· Ordinary member: Alejandra Moreno Alvarez (U of Oviedo), morenoalejandra@uniovi.es
· Ordinary member: Marilena Parlati (U di Padova), marilena.parlati@unipd.it
EASA Board (elected in Toulon Sept. 2019; in office until Sept. 2021):
· Chair: Salhia Ben-Messahel, Université de Toulon, salhia.benmessahel@univ-tln.fr
· Secretary: Astrid Schwegler, Universitat de les Illes Balears, astrid.schwegler@uib.es
· Treasurer: Valérie-Anne Belleflamme, Université de Liège, valerie-anne.belleflamme@uliege.be
· Former Chair: Martin Renes, Universitat de Barcelona, mrenes@ub.edu
· Australian Representative: Stephen Muecke, University of Adelaide, stephen.muecke@flinders.edu.au
· Postgraduate Representative: Claudia Novosivschei, Babes Bolyai University, Rumania, claudia.novosivschei@gmail.com
· JEASA General Editor: Martina Horáková, Masaryk University, mhorakov@phil.muni.cz
· Ordinary member: Jan Lencznarowicz, Jagiellonian University, Kraków, jan.lencznarowicz@uj.edu.pl
· Ordinary member: Oliver Haag, Centre for Transcultural Studies, oliver.haag@transcultural-studies.or
· Ordinary member: Iva Polak, University of Zagreb, iva.polak@zg.t-com.hr
· Ordinary member: Marie Herbillon, Université de Liège, marie.herbillon@ulg.ac.be
· Ordinary member: Alejandra Moreno Alvarez, Universidad de Oviedo, morenoalejandra@uniovi.es
EASA Board (elected in Feb 2018-Barcelona; in office until Sept. 2019):
· Chair: Martin Renes, University of Barcelona  
· Secretary: Astrid Schwegler, Universitat de les Illes Balears
· Treasurer: Dominique Séve, Université du Havre
· Former Chair: Marc Delrez, University of Liège
· Australian representative: Anne Brewster, University of New South Wales
· Postgraduate representative Bronwyn Lay, European Graduate School, Switzerland
· JEASA General Editor: Martina Horakova, Masaryk University
· Ordinary member: Jan Lencznarowicz, Jagiellonian University, Kraków
· Ordinary member: Salhia Ben-Messahel, Université de Toulon
· Ordinary member: Oliver Haag, Centre for Transcultural Studies
· Ordinary member: Iva Polak, University of Zagreb
· Web master (no board): Gabriella T. Espak, University of Debrecen
EASA Board ( elected in 2015-Veszprém, in office until 2017):
· Chair: Martin Renes, University of Barcelona  
· Secretary: Maria Pilar Royo Grasa, Zaragoza University
· Treasurer: Dominique Séve, Université du Havre
· Former Chair: Marc Delrez, University of Liège
· Australian representative: Anne Brewster, University of New South Wales
· Australian representative: Lyn McCredden, Deakin University
· Postgraduate representative Bronwyn Lay, European Graduate School, Switzerland
· Webmaster: Gabriella T. Espak, University of Debrecen
· JEASA General Editor: Martina Horakova, Masaryk University
· Ordinary member: Vanessa Castejon, Université de Paris 13
· Ordinary member: Helga Ramsey-Kurz, Innsbruck University
· Ordinary member: Katherine Russo, University of Naples
· Ordinary member: Jan Lencznarowicz, Jagiellonian University, Kraków
EASA Board (elected in 2013-Bordeaux, in office until 2015):
· Chair: Marc Delrez, University of Liège
· Secretary: Dolores Herrero, Zaragoza University
· Treasurer: Dominique Seve, Université du Havre
· Former Chair and JEASA General Editor: David Callahan, University of Aveiro 
· Australian representative: Lyn McCredden, Deakin University
· Australian representative: Anne Brewster, University of New South Wales
· Postgraduate representative: Bronwyn Lay, European Graduate School, Switzerland
· Webmaster: Gabriella T. Espak, University of Debrecen
· Ordinary member: Martin Renes, University of Barcelona Vanessa Castejon, Université de Paris 13 
· Ordinary member: Helga Ramsey-Kurz Innsbruck University
· Ordinary member: Katherine Russo, University of Naples
EASA Board (elected in 2011-Presov, in office until 2013-Bordeaux):
· Chair: Marc Delrez, University of Liège
· Secretary: Dolores Herrero, Zaragoza University
· Treasurer: Vanessa Castejon, Université de Paris 13
· Acting Treasurer: Dominique Seve, Université du Havre
· Former Chair: David Callahan, University of Aveiro
· Australian representative: Lyn McCredden, Deakin University
· Australian representative: Anne Brewster, University of New South Wales
· Postgraduate representative: Mark Froud
· Webmaster: Gabriella T. Espak, University of Debrecen
· Ordinary member: Martin Renes, University of Barcelona
· Ordinary member: Helga Ramsey-Kurz Innsbruck University  
· Ordinary member: Katherine Russo, University of Naples

